The Ceramic Micro-Surge Protection Device (CMS) is manufactured from semiconducting ceramics which offer
rugged protection and excellent transient energy absorption in a small SMD package. These devices  are designed to
suppress a variety of transient events, including those speified in IEC61000-4-2, IEC61000-4-5 and other standards
used for Electromagnetic Compliance (EMC).
These devices are available in ceramic leadless chip form, eliminating lead inductance and assuring fast speed of
response to transient surges. In addition, The CMS transient suppressors have temperature independent
suppression characteristics, affording protection from -55℃ to 125℃, which is much better than suppressors based
on silicon semiconductor technology.

Nominal Varistor
Voltage @1mA
最大钳位电压
Max. Clamping
Voltage
@8/20μs
能量
Energy
@10/1000μs
峰值浪涌电流
Peak Pulse
Current
@8/20μs)
CQC UL TUV
AC (V) DC (V) VN (V) VC (V) IC (A) ET (J) IPP (A)
CMS0604V151P500 95 125 150[135-185] 250 1.0 0.30 50
CMS0604V241P500 150 200 240[216-264] 360 1.0 0.30 50
CMS0604V271P500 175 225 270[243-297] 410 1.0 0.30 50  ●
CMS0604V301P500 195 250 300[270-330] 450 1.0 0.30 50
CMS0604V331P300 210 270 330[297-363] 500 1.0 0.30 30
CMS0604V361P300 230 300 360[324-396] 540 1.0 0.30 30
CMS0604V391P300 250 320 390[351-429] 590 1.0 0.30 30
CMS0604V431P300 275 350 430[387-473] 650 1.0 0.30 30
CMS0806V151P700 95 125 150[135-185] 250 5.0 0.80 70 ●
CMS0806V241P101 150 200 240[216-264] 360 5.0 0.50 100 ● ● ●
CMS0806V271P151 175 225 270[243-297] 410 5.0 0.50 150 ● ● ●
CMS0806V301P101 195 250 300[270-330] 450 5.0 0.50 100 ●
CMS0806V331P500 210 270 330[297-363] 500 5.0 0.50 50 ●
CMS0806V361P500 230 300 360[324-396] 540 5.0 0.50 50 ●
CMS0806V391P500 250 320 390[351-429] 590 5.0 0.50 50 ● ●
CMS0806V431P500 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 0.50 50 ● ● ●
CMS0806V431P500-E 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 0.70 70 ● ● ●
CMS0806V471P500 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 0.50 50 ● ● ●
CMS0806V471P500-E 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 0.70 70 ● ● ●
CMS0806V511P500 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 0.50 50 ● ●
CMS0806V511P500-E 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 0.70 70 ● ●
CMS1206V151P301 95 125 150[135-185] 360 5.0 1.0 300 ●
CMS1206V241P201 150 200 240[216-264] 360 5.0 1.0 200 ● ● ●
CMS1206V271P201 175 225 270[243-297] 410 5.0 1.0 200 ● ● ●
CMS1206V301P201 195 250 300[270-330] 450 5.0 1.0 200 ●
CMS1206V331P151 210 270 330[297-363] 500 5.0 1.0 150 ●
CMS1206V361P151 230 300 360[324-396] 540 5.0 1.0 150 ●
CMS1206V391P101 250 320 390[351-429] 590 5.0 1.0 100 ● ●
3
CMS Series (151-561)
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.3
Electrical Characteristics 电参数

Nominal Varistor
Voltage @1mA
最大钳位电压
Max. Clamping
Voltage
@8/20μs
能量
Energy
@10/1000μs
峰值浪涌电流
Peak Pulse
Current
@8/20μs)
CQC UL TUV
AC (V) DC (V) VN (V) VC (V) IC (A) ET (J) IPP (A)
CMS1206V431P101 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 1.0 100 ● ● ●
CMS1206V431P101-E 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 1.3 150 ● ● ●
CMS1206V471P101 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 1.0 100 ● ● ●
CMS1206V471P101-J 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 0.5 50 ● ● ●
CMS1206V471P101-E 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 1.3 150 ● ● ●
CMS1206V511P500 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 1.0 50 ● ● ●
CMS1206V511P500-E 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 1.3 120 ● ● ●
CMS1206V511P500-J 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 0.5 50 ● ● ●
CMS1206V511P500-H 320 410 500-561 840 5.0 1.0 50 ● ● ●
CMS1206V561P500 320 410 560 [504-616] 950 5.0 1.0 50 ●
CMS1206V511P500-G1 320 410 560-620 1020 5.0 0.8 50 ● ● ●
CMS1210V241P601 150 200 240[216-264] 360 5.0 2.2 600 ● ●
CMS1210V241P601-J 150 200 240[216-264] 360 5.0 2.0 400 ● ●
CMS1210V271P601 175 225 270[243-297] 410 5.0 2.2 600 ● ●
CMS1210V271P601-J 175 225 270[243-297] 410 5.0 2.0 400 ● ●
CMS1210V301P401 195 250 300[270-330] 450 5.0 2.0 400 ●
CMS1210V331P301 210 270 330[297-363] 500 5.0 2.0 300 ●
CMS1210V331P501 210 270 330[297-363] 500 5.0 2.5 500 ●
CMS1210V361P301 230 300 360[324-396] 540 5.0 2.0 300 ●
CMS1210V391P201 250 320 390[351-429] 590 5.0 2.0 200 ●
CMS1210V431P201 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 2.0 200 ● ● ●
CMS1210V431P201-E 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 2.5 300 ● ● ●
CMS1210V431P401 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 2.7 400 ●
CMS1210V471P201 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 2.0 200 ● ● ●
CMS1210V471P201-E 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 2.5 300 ● ● ●
CMS1210V471P401 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 2.7 400 ●
CMS1210V511P151 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 2.0 150 ●  ●
CMS1210V511P151-E 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 2.5 250 ●  ●
CMS1210V511P401 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 2.0 400 ●
CMS1210V561P101 320 410 560[504-616] 950 5.0 2.0 100 ●  ●
4
CMS Series (151-561)
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.3
Electrical Characteristics 电参数

Nominal Varistor
Voltage @1mA
最大钳位电压
Max. Clamping
Voltage
@8/20μs
能量
Energy
@10/1000μs
峰值浪涌电流
Peak Pulse
Current
@8/20μs)
CQC UL TUV
AC (V) DC (V) VN (V) VC (V) IC (A) ET (J) IPP (A)
CMS1812V241P801 150 200 240[216-264] 360 5.0 4.5 800 ● ●
CMS1812V271P801 175 225 270[243-297] 410 5.0 4.5 800 ● ● ●
CMS1812V301P601 195 250 300[270-330] 450 5.0 4.5 600 ●
CMS1812V331P501 210 270 330[297-363] 500 5.0 4.5 500 ●
CMS1812V361P501 230 300 360[324-396] 540 5.0 4.5 500 ●
CMS1812V391P401 250 320 390[351-429] 590 5.0 4.5 400 ●
CMS1812V431P401 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 4.5 400 ● ● ●
CMS1812V431P401-E 275 350 430[387-473] 650 5.0 5.5 600 ● ● ●
CMS1812V471P401 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 4.5 400 ● ● ●
CMS1812V471P401-E 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 5.5 600 ● ● ●
CMS1812V471P801 300 385 470[423-517] 710 5.0 6.5 800 ●
CMS1812V511P251 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 4.5 250 ●  ●
CMS1812V511P251-E 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 5.5 400 ●  ●
CMS1812V511P601 320 410 510[459-561] 840 5.0 6.5 600 ●
CMS1812V561P251 350 460 560[504-616] 950 5.0 4.5 250 ●  ●
CMS2220V241P152 150 200 240[216-264] 395 10.0 7.0 1500 ●
CMS2220V271P152 175 225 270[243-297] 455 10.0 7.5 1500 ●  ●
CMS2220V301P122 195 250 300[270-330] 495 10.0 7.5 1200 ●
CMS2220V331P102 210 270 330[297-363] 500 10.0 7.0 1000 ●
CMS2220V361P102 230 300 360[324-396] 595 10.0 7.0 1000 ●
CMS2220V391P801 250 320 390[351-429] 650 10.0 7.0 800 ●
CMS2220V431P801 275 350 430[387-473] 710 10.0 7.5 800 ●  ●
CMS2220V471P801 300 385 470[423-517] 775 10.0 8.0 800 ●  ●
CMS2220V471P152 300 385 470[423-517] 775 10.0 10 1500 ●
CMS2220V511P401 320 410 510[459-561] 840 10.0 7.0 400 ●  ●
CMS2220V511P801 320 410 510[459-561] 840 10.0 8.5 800 ●
CMS2220V511P152 320 410 510[459-561] 840 10.0 10 1500 ●
CMS2220V561P401 320 410 560[504-616] 950 10.0 7.0 400 ●  ●
5
CMS Series (151-561)
Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.3
Lead–free Re-flow Solder Profile